
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

No. 

8 

17 

20 

34 

24 

78 

31 

69 

44 

5 

49 

84 

64 

16 

47 

51 

32 

3 

52 

46 

73 

76 

60 

63 

68 

23 

27 

25 

81 

74 

65 

35 

54 

75 

Name 
Jack McCarthy 
Jordan Brown-Nutley 
Kiern Jewiss 
Fin Kenneally 
Oliver York 
Johnathan Hoggard 
Axel Charpentier 
Javier Gonzalez 
Tom Canning 
Alex Quinn 
Zak Fulk 
Quentin Dupuis 
Jakub Bezel 
Nicolas Schoell 
Mark Kimber 
Dikkie van der Wal 
Lluc Ibanez 
Dean MacDonald 
Alain Delon Thompson 
Scott Symons 
Kenzo Aerts 
Manuel Sulaiman 
Florian Venturi 
Louis Henkefend 
Owen Byatt 
Enzo Coursimault 
Ayrton Simmons 
Adam Eteki 
Lauri Leppa 
Arthur Carbonnel 
Jean Nomblot 
Ido Cohen 
Tom Gamble 
Enzo Valente 

Nat. 

GBR 

GBR 

GBR 

GBR 

GBR 

GBR 

GBR 

MEX 

GBR 

GBR 

GBR 

FRA 

CZE 

AUT 

GBR 

NLD 

ESP 

GBR 

ZAF 

GBR 

BEL 

MEX 

FRA 

DEU 

GBR 

FRA 

GBR 

FRA 

FIN 

FRA 

FRA 

ISR 

GBR 

FRA 

Chassis 

Tonykart 

Tonykart 

Tonykart 

Kosmic 

Kosmic 

Tonykart 

Tonykart 

Kosmic 

FA Kart 

CRG 

Tonykart 

Birel 

MSKart 

Tonykart 

FA Kart 

Alonso 

Kosmic 

Kosmic 

BirelART 

Tonykart 

OTK 

Tonykart 

FA Kart 

Alonso 

Kosmic 

Kosmic/Sodika

Tonykart 

Tonykart 

Tonykart 

Birelart 

Sodi 

CRG 

FA Kart 

Sodi 

Race Team 

Strawberry Racing 

CRM 

Strawberry Racing 

Aim Motorsport 

Aim Motorsport 

KR Sport 

Strawberry Racing 

Paul Carr Racing 

Dan Holland Racing 

CRG SPA 

Coles Racing 

MGT 

Bezel Petr 

Speedworld Academy 

Dan Holland Racing 

Team TKP 

Binakart 

Aim Motorsport 

BirelART/KMS 

KR Sport 

Daems Racing 

KR Sport 

DSS 

Team TKP 

Aim Motorsport 

PKS 

Coles Racing 

SG Drivers 

VRT 

Universal Drivers 

Kart Pro Racing KPR 

CRG SPA 

Dan Holland Racing 

Kart Pro Racing KPR 

Laps 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

5 

Total Tm 

10:37.820 

10:37.899 

10:39.059 

10:40.055 

10:40.124 

10:40.633 

10:41.185 

10:41.628 

10:42.599 

10:44.063 

10:44.367 

10:44.670 

10:48.635 

10:49.301 

10:49.917 

10:50.307 

10:50.380 

10:50.913 

10:51.046 

10:51.890 

10:53.215 

10:53.393 

10:53.830 

10:54.090 

10:54.602 

10:54.975 

10:58.722 

10:58.853 

10:58.962 

10:59.188 

10:59.399 

11:00.236 

11:18.976 

5:35.743 

Diff 

0.079 

1.239 

2.235 

2.304 

2.813 

3.365 

3.808 

4.779 

6.243 

6.547 

6.850 

10.815 

11.481 

12.097 

12.487 

12.560 

13.093 

13.226 

14.070 

15.395 

15.573 

16.010 

16.270 

16.782 

17.155 

20.902 

21.033 

21.142 

21.368 

21.579 

22.416 

41.156 

5 Laps 

Best Tm 

1:02.953 

1:02.755 

1:02.919 

1:03.014 

1:02.986 

1:03.156 

1:02.707 

1:03.218 

1:03.009 

1:03.507 

1:02.643 

1:03.083 

1:03.512 

1:02.962 

1:03.249 

1:03.238 

1:02.950 

1:03.038 

1:03.099 

1:03.152 

1:03.112 

1:03.476 

1:02.752 

1:03.287 

1:03.940 

1:03.257 

1:03.034 

1:03.102 

1:03.515 

1:03.401 

1:03.233 

1:03.114 

1:02.889 

1:04.736 

In Lap 

6 

6 

5 

7 

6 

9 

9 

8 

7 

9 

9 

5 

4 

5 

4 

6 

4 

5 

9 

5 

7 

7 

8 

4 

5 

7 

7 

5 

9 

9 

8 

5 

4 

4 

km/h 

84,463 

84,730 

84,509 

84,381 

84,419 

84,192 

84,794 

84,109 

84,388 

83,726 

84,881 

84,289 

83,720 

84,451 

84,068 

84,082 

84,467 

84,349 

84,268 

84,197 

84,250 

83,767 

84,734 

84,017 

83,159 

84,057 

84,354 

84,264 

83,716 

83,866 

84,089 

84,248 

84,549 

82,137 

Points 

34 

33 

32 

31 

30 

29 

28 

27 

26 

25 

24 

23 

22 

21 

20 

19 

18 

17 

16 

15 

14 

13 

12 

11 

10 

9 

8 

7 

6 

5 

4 

3 

2 

1 

 

Announcements 
These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters! 
No. 52 + 23 + 65 + 27 + 35  warning board / time penalty 5 sec 

Margin of Victory 

0.079 

Ø km/h 

83,365 

Best Lap Tm 

1:02.643 

km/h 

84,881 

Best Lap by 

49 - Zak Fulk 

Printed: 05.04.2015 12:22:30 

Official Timing www.rgmmc.com Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Motorsport Events 

Rotax Euro Challenge Salbris/France 
Rotax Juniors 

Pre-Final 

Race (10 Laps) started at 11:42:55 

Salbris 1,477 Km 

05.04.2015 11:40 

Timekeeping  M. Wagner:                                             Clerk of the course Thomas Lainer:

Steward Horst Seidel:                                                   Chief Scrutineer Paul Klaassen:
posted at:                 h



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

No. 

8 

20 

3 

31 

5 

49 

25 

78 

51 

44 

54 

27 

46 

64 

65 

81 

74 

69 

35 

84 

68 

60 

32 

75 

47 

73 

34 

24 

16 

52 

63 

17 

23 

76 

Name 
Jack McCarthy 
Kiern Jewiss 
Dean MacDonald 
Axel Charpentier 
Alex Quinn 
Zak Fulk 
Adam Eteki 
Johnathan Hoggard 
Dikkie van der Wal 
Tom Canning 
Tom Gamble 
Ayrton Simmons 
Scott Symons 
Jakub Bezel 
Jean Nomblot 
Lauri Leppa 
Arthur Carbonnel 
Javier Gonzalez 
Ido Cohen 
Quentin Dupuis 
Owen Byatt 
Florian Venturi 
Lluc Ibanez 
Enzo Valente 
Mark Kimber 
Kenzo Aerts 
Fin Kenneally 
Oliver York 
Nicolas Schoell 
Alain Delon Thompson 
Louis Henkefend 
Jordan Brown-Nutley 
Enzo Coursimault 
Manuel Sulaiman 

Nat. 

GBR 

GBR 

GBR 

GBR 

GBR 

GBR 

FRA 

GBR 

NLD 

GBR 

GBR 

GBR 

GBR 

CZE 

FRA 

FIN 

FRA 

MEX 

ISR 

FRA 

GBR 

FRA 

ESP 

FRA 

GBR 

BEL 

GBR 

GBR 

AUT 

ZAF 

DEU 

GBR 

FRA 

MEX 

Chassis 

Tonykart 

Tonykart 

Kosmic 

Tonykart 

CRG 

Tonykart 

Tonykart 

Tonykart 

Alonso 

FA Kart 

FA Kart 

Tonykart 

Tonykart 

MSKart 

Sodi 

Tonykart 

Birelart 

Kosmic 

CRG 

Birel 

Kosmic 

FA Kart 

Kosmic 

Sodi 

FA Kart 

OTK 

Kosmic 

Kosmic 

Tonykart 

BirelART 

Alonso 

Tonykart 

Kosmic/Sodika

Tonykart 

Race Team 

Strawberry Racing 

Strawberry Racing 

Aim Motorsport 

Strawberry Racing 

CRG SPA 

Coles Racing 

SG Drivers 

KR Sport 

Team TKP 

Dan Holland Racing 

Dan Holland Racing 

Coles Racing 

KR Sport 

Bezel Petr 

Kart Pro Racing KPR 

VRT 

Universal Drivers 

Paul Carr Racing 

CRG SPA 

MGT 

Aim Motorsport 

DSS 

Binakart 

Kart Pro Racing KPR 

Dan Holland Racing 

Daems Racing 

Aim Motorsport 

Aim Motorsport 

Speedworld Academy 

BirelART/KMS 

Team TKP 

CRM 

PKS 

KR Sport 

Laps 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

4 

1 

Total Tm 

13:43.127 

13:45.728 

13:53.444 

13:53.967 

13:54.452 

13:55.093 

13:55.549 

13:56.705 

13:56.736 

13:57.111 

13:57.196 

13:57.456 

13:57.888 

13:58.021 

13:58.355 

13:58.507 

13:58.616 

13:59.930 

14:00.705 

14:00.810 

14:01.037 

14:01.092 

14:01.331 

14:06.677 

14:06.769 

14:12.122 

14:13.681 

14:15.329 

14:21.084 

14:25.595 

14:28.211 

14:38.862 

4:47.128 

1:14.688 

Diff 

2.601 

10.317 

10.840 

11.325 

11.966 

12.422 

13.578 

13.609 

13.984 

14.069 

14.329 

14.761 

14.894 

15.228 

15.380 

15.489 

16.803 

17.578 

17.683 

17.910 

17.965 

18.204 

23.550 

23.642 

28.995 

30.554 

32.202 

37.957 

42.468 

45.084 

55.735 

9 Laps 

12 Laps 

Best Tm 

1:02.971 

1:03.025 

1:02.793 

1:02.662 

1:02.943 

1:02.585 

1:02.991 

1:02.948 

1:02.813 

1:03.008 

1:02.784 

1:03.328 

1:03.031 

1:03.034 

1:02.982 

1:03.577 

1:03.340 

1:03.023 

1:03.350 

1:03.393 

1:03.773 

1:02.753 

1:02.756 

1:03.881 

1:02.809 

1:03.745 

1:02.652 

1:02.721 

1:03.268 

1:02.918 

1:03.452 

1:03.124 

1:03.215 

1:13.680 

In Lap 

6 

9 

6 

8 

8 

8 

6 

8 

8 

6 

7 

8 

7 

7 

8 

9 

7 

8 

8 

7 

6 

8 

8 

5 

5 

11 

11 

11 

8 

8 

6 

5 

4 

1 

km/h 

84,439 

84,367 

84,678 

84,855 

84,476 

84,960 

84,412 

84,470 

84,651 

84,389 

84,690 

83,963 

84,358 

84,354 

84,424 

83,634 

83,947 

84,369 

83,934 

83,877 

83,377 

84,732 

84,728 

83,236 

84,657 

83,414 

84,869 

84,775 

84,042 

84,510 

83,799 

84,234 

84,113 

72,166 

Points 

55 

52 

50 

49 

48 

47 

46 

45 

44 

43 

42 

41 

40 

39 

38 

37 

36 

35 

34 

33 

32 

31 

30 

29 

28 

27 

26 

25 

24 

23 

22 

21 

20 

19 

 

Announcements 
These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters! 
No. 73 + 47 time penalty 10 sec. / unfair driving 
No. 60 + 69  warning board / time penalty 5 sec 

Margin of Victory 

2.601 

Ø km/h 

83,977 

Best Lap Tm 

1:02.585 

km/h 

84,960 

Best Lap by 

49 - Zak Fulk 

Printed: 05.04.2015 16:12:37 

Official Timing www.rgmmc.com Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Motorsport Events 

Rotax Euro Challenge Salbris/France 
Rotax Juniors 

Final 

Race (13 Laps) started at 14:28:04 

Salbris 1,477 Km 

05.04.2015 14:25 

Timekeeping  M. Wagner:                                             Clerk of the course Thomas Lainer:

Steward Horst Seidel:                                                   Chief Scrutineer Paul Klaassen:
posted at:                 h

Motorsport Events
Schreibmaschinentext
-NEW-



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

No. 

206 

265 

233 

203 

266 

231 

270 

243 

215 

256 

209 

225 

272 

236 

228 

204 

241 

261 

212 

218 

232 

246 

201 

244 

260 

210 

235 

221 

219 

207 

238 

239 

223 

259 

Name 
Pierce Lehane 
John Stewart 
Berkay Besler 
Edward Brand 
Sam Marsh 
Shane Daly 
Jai Nijjar 
Thomas Preining 
Luke Varley 
Adrien Renaudin 
Tom Grice 
Mauricio van der Laan 
Antti Johansson 
Denis Mavlanov 
Luc Willemse 
Viktor Oberg 
Oliver Askew 
Carlos Gil 
Glenn van Parijs 
Leonard Hoogenboom 
Jake Craig 
Mike Bartels 
Harry Webb 
Petr Bezel 
Nicolas Picot 
Martin Mortensen 
Michael Cool 
Louis-Ferdinand Simmenau
Rinus van Kalmthout 
Brett Ward 
Manuel Maldonado 
Joel Deptuch 
Max Timmermans 
Dave Blom 

Nat. 

AUS 

GBR 

TUR 

GBR 

GBR 

IRL 

GBR 

AUT 

UAE 

FRA 

GBR 

ESP 

FIN 

RUS 

NLD 

SWE 

USA 

ESP 

BEL 

NLD 

USA 

NLD 

GBR 

CZE 

FRA 

DEU 

BEL 

FRA 

NLD 

GBR 

GBR 

FRA 

BEL 

NLD 

Chassis 

Tonykart 

Tonykart 

Intrepid 

CRG 

Alonso 

FA Kart 

Tonykart 

Intrepid 

Sodikart 

Sodi 

Intrepid 

CRG 

OTK 

Tonykart 

FA Kart 

Gillard 

BirelART 

Sodikart 

Tonykart 

Tonykart 

Formula K 

Gillard 

CRG 

MSKart 

Sodikart 

Formula K 

Tonykart 

Tonykart 

FA Kart 

Kosmic 

Tonykart 

FA Kart 

Tonykart 

Intrepid 

Race Team 

Strawberry Racing 

Strawberry Racing 

Bouvin Power 

CRG SPA 

Dan Holland Racing 

Dan Holland Racing 

Strawberry Racing 

Team TKP 

Sodikart 

Kart Pro Racing 

Intrepid Driver Program 

CRG SPA 

TBA 

KR Sport 

Team TKP 

PDB Racing Team 

BirelART/KMS 

Sodikart 

Bouvin Power 

Strawberry Racing 

Formula K Kartschmie.de 

PDB Racing Team 

CRG SPA 

Bezel Petr 

KPR 

Formula K Kartschmie.de 

Bouvin Power 

Jana Racing 

Team TKP 

Aim Motorsport 

MBR Racing 

Team Race Evo 

DAEMS Racing 

Intrepid Driver Program 

Laps 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

8 

7 

6 

Total Tm 

13:26.465 

13:26.550 

13:28.986 

13:32.055 

13:32.637 

13:32.670 

13:32.923 

13:34.929 

13:35.023 

13:35.301 

13:37.212 

13:38.441 

13:39.118 

13:39.178 

13:40.071 

13:40.164 

13:41.185 

13:41.544 

13:41.712 

13:43.639 

13:43.667 

13:45.291 

13:45.671 

13:45.962 

13:48.639 

13:56.318 

13:56.524 

13:56.717 

13:56.880 

14:01.407 

14:10.521 

8:27.140 

7:26.650 

6:21.155 

Diff 

0.085 

2.521 

5.590 

6.172 

6.205 

6.458 

8.464 

8.558 

8.836 

10.747 

11.976 

12.653 

12.713 

13.606 

13.699 

14.720 

15.079 

15.247 

17.174 

17.202 

18.826 

19.206 

19.497 

22.174 

29.853 

30.059 

30.252 

30.415 

34.942 

44.056 

5 Laps 

6 Laps 

7 Laps 

Best Tm 

1:01.578 

1:01.618 

1:01.601 

1:01.459 

1:01.682 

1:01.766 

1:01.659 

1:01.515 

1:01.611 

1:01.599 

1:01.600 

1:01.767 

1:01.604 

1:01.648 

1:01.984 

1:01.686 

1:01.508 

1:01.777 

1:01.831 

1:01.498 

1:01.974 

1:02.202 

1:01.793 

1:02.226 

1:01.805 

1:02.075 

1:01.713 

1:01.996 

1:01.761 

1:01.507 

1:03.998 

1:01.832 

1:01.689 

1:01.607 

In Lap 

5 

6 

6 

6 

6 

9 

6 

4 

11 

4 

6 

6 

6 

6 

10 

6 

5 

5 

13 

6 

5 

6 

7 

10 

5 

6 

5 

10 

10 

4 

12 

4 

6 

5 

km/h 

86,349 

86,293 

86,317 

86,516 

86,203 

86,086 

86,236 

86,437 

86,303 

86,320 

86,318 

86,085 

86,313 

86,251 

85,783 

86,198 

86,447 

86,071 

85,996 

86,461 

85,797 

85,483 

86,049 

85,450 

86,032 

85,658 

86,160 

85,767 

86,093 

86,449 

83,084 

85,994 

86,194 

86,308 

Points 

34 

33 

32 

31 

30 

29 

28 

27 

26 

25 

24 

23 

22 

21 

20 

19 

18 

17 

16 

15 

14 

13 

12 

11 

10 

9 

8 

7 

6 

5 

4 

3 

2 

1 

 

Announcements 
These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters! 
No. 218 + 209  warning board / time penalty 5 sec 

Margin of Victory 

0.085 

Ø km/h 

85,712 

Best Lap Tm 

1:01.459 

km/h 

86,516 

Best Lap by 

203 - Edward Brand 

Printed: 05.04.2015 12:49:09 

Official Timing www.rgmmc.com Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Motorsport Events 

Rotax Euro Challenge Salbris/France 
Rotax Seniors 

Pre-Final 

Race (13 Laps) started at 12:02:46 

Salbris 1,477 Km 

05.04.2015 12:00 

Timekeeping  M. Wagner:                                             Clerk of the course Thomas Lainer:

Steward Horst Seidel:                                                   Chief Scrutineer Paul Klaassen:
posted at:                 h



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

No. 

206 

265 

270 

233 

243 

212 

203 

256 

209 

231 

210 

260 

207 

266 

225 

204 

239 

219 

221 

215 

228 

201 

238 

259 

223 

246 

218 

272 

261 

244 

236 

235 

232 

241 

Name 
Pierce Lehane 
John Stewart 
Jai Nijjar 
Berkay Besler 
Thomas Preining 
Glenn van Parijs 
Edward Brand 
Adrien Renaudin 
Tom Grice 
Shane Daly 
Martin Mortensen 
Nicolas Picot 
Brett Ward 
Sam Marsh 
Mauricio van der Laan 
Viktor Oberg 
Joel Deptuch 
Rinus van Kalmthout 
Louis-Ferdinand Simmenau
Luke Varley 
Luc Willemse 
Harry Webb 
Manuel Maldonado 
Dave Blom 
Max Timmermans 
Mike Bartels 
Leonard Hoogenboom 
Antti Johansson 
Carlos Gil 
Petr Bezel 
Denis Mavlanov 
Michael Cool 
Jake Craig 
Oliver Askew 

Nat. 

AUS 

GBR 

GBR 

TUR 

AUT 

BEL 

GBR 

FRA 

GBR 

IRL 

DEU 

FRA 

GBR 

GBR 

ESP 

SWE 

FRA 

NLD 

FRA 

UAE 

NLD 

GBR 

GBR 

NLD 

BEL 

NLD 

NLD 

FIN 

ESP 

CZE 

RUS 

BEL 

USA 

USA 

Chassis 

Tonykart 

Tonykart 

Tonykart 

Intrepid 

Intrepid 

Tonykart 

CRG 

Sodi 

Intrepid 

FA Kart 

Formula K 

Sodikart 

Kosmic 

Alonso 

CRG 

Gillard 

FA Kart 

FA Kart 

Tonykart 

Sodikart 

FA Kart 

CRG 

Tonykart 

Intrepid 

Tonykart 

Gillard 

Tonykart 

OTK 

Sodikart 

MSKart 

Tonykart 

Tonykart 

Formula K 

BirelART 

Race Team 

Strawberry Racing 

Strawberry Racing 

Strawberry Racing 

Bouvin Power 

Team TKP 

Bouvin Power 

CRG SPA 

Kart Pro Racing 

Intrepid Driver Program 

Dan Holland Racing 

Formula K Kartschmie.de 

KPR 

Aim Motorsport 

Dan Holland Racing 

CRG SPA 

PDB Racing Team 

Team Race Evo 

Team TKP 

Jana Racing 

Sodikart 

Team TKP 

CRG SPA 

MBR Racing 

Intrepid Driver Program 

DAEMS Racing 

PDB Racing Team 

Strawberry Racing 

TBA 

Sodikart 

Bezel Petr 

KR Sport 

Bouvin Power 

Formula K Kartschmie.de 

BirelART/KMS 

Laps 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

7 

2 

Total Tm 

16:30.438 

16:31.274 

16:32.270 

16:34.239 

16:37.296 

16:37.511 

16:39.480 

16:39.657 

16:40.292 

16:42.358 

16:42.742 

16:43.314 

16:43.555 

16:44.208 

16:44.734 

16:44.977 

16:45.508 

16:46.515 

16:46.822 

16:46.998 

16:47.153 

16:47.915 

16:48.206 

16:50.062 

16:51.624 

16:53.324 

16:58.281 

16:58.494 

17:00.232 

17:01.823 

17:11.166 

7:28.120 

2:12.003 

0.741 

Diff 

0.836 

1.832 

3.801 

6.858 

7.073 

9.042 

9.219 

9.854 

11.920 

12.304 

12.876 

13.117 

13.770 

14.296 

14.539 

15.070 

16.077 

16.384 

16.560 

16.715 

17.477 

17.768 

19.624 

21.186 

22.886 

27.843 

28.056 

29.794 

31.385 

40.728 

9 Laps 

14 Laps 

16 Laps 

Best Tm 

1:01.572 

1:01.470 

1:01.378 

1:01.483 

1:01.096 

1:01.336 

1:01.399 

1:01.180 

1:01.455 

1:01.851 

1:01.612 

1:01.867 

1:01.412 

1:01.450 

1:01.549 

1:01.603 

1:01.527 

1:01.496 

1:01.300 

1:01.462 

1:01.640 

1:01.588 

1:01.650 

1:01.629 

1:01.548 

1:02.017 

1:01.556 

1:01.846 

1:01.574 

1:02.417 

1:01.824 

1:01.956 

1:04.907 

In Lap 

7 

7 

5 

5 

6 

6 

6 

7 

5 

13 

5 

11 

14 

8 

14 

5 

14 

6 

5 

14 

14 

14 

7 

5 

7 

6 

9 

7 

6 

5 

5 

5 

2 

0 

km/h 

86,357 

86,501 

86,630 

86,482 

87,030 

86,690 

86,601 

86,911 

86,522 

85,968 

86,301 

85,946 

86,582 

86,529 

86,390 

86,314 

86,421 

86,464 

86,741 

86,512 

86,262 

86,335 

86,248 

86,278 

86,391 

85,738 

86,380 

85,975 

86,355 

85,188 

86,005 

85,822 

81,920 

- 

Points 

55 

52 

50 

49 

48 

47 

46 

45 

44 

43 

42 

41 

40 

39 

38 

37 

36 

35 

34 

33 

32 

31 

30 

29 

28 

27 

26 

25 

24 

23 

22 

21 

20 

19 

 

Announcements 
These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters! 
No. 243 + 256  time penalty 3 sec. / leaving corridor with 2 wheels 
No. 261 time penalty 10 sec. / unfair driving 
No. 203 time penalty 5 sec. / unfair driving 

Margin of Victory 

0.836 

Ø km/h 

85,897 

Best Lap Tm 

1:01.096 

km/h 

87,030 

Best Lap by 

243 - Thomas Preining 

Printed: 05.04.2015 16:29:45 

Official Timing www.rgmmc.com Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Motorsport Events 

Rotax Euro Challenge Salbris/France 
Rotax Seniors 

Final 

Race (16 Laps) started at 14:52:44 

Salbris 1,477 Km 

05.04.2015 14:50 

Timekeeping  M. Wagner:                                             Clerk of the course Thomas Lainer:

Steward Horst Seidel:                                                   Chief Scrutineer Paul Klaassen:
posted at:                 h

Motorsport Events
Schreibmaschinentext
-NEW-



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

No. 

613 

606 

657 

609 

648 

639 

619 

605 

660 

646 

647 

662 

628 

653 

656 

618 

629 

669 

634 

615 

649 

616 

654 

658 

644 

622 

640 

637 

627 

625 

651 

699 

641 

624 

Name 
Ferenc Kancsar 
Anthony Abbasse 
Mats van den Brand 
Kevin Ludi 
Roope Markkanen 
Henrique Baptista 
Marcel Schirmer 
Filippos Kalesis 
Barrie Pullinger 
Alexis Coursault 
Arnaud Kozlinski 
Rasmus Markkanen 
Paolo DeConto 
Henrijs Grube 
Lorenzo van Riet 
Philipp Seewer 
Igor Mukhin (M) 
Constantin Schoell 
Oriol Dalmau 
Maxi Fleischmann 
Martins Lapins 
Luka Kamali 
Alessio Curto 
Fabienne Lanz 
Dimitris Vasileris 
Marc Lupfer 
Sascha Pio Haida 
Max Hofer 
Kawase Tomokazu (M) 
Marc Berteaux (M) 
Steve Bull 
Geza Fodor (M) 
Tamsin Germain (M) 
Haralds Garkaklis 

Nat. 

HUN 

FRA 

NLD 

CHE 

FIN 

PRT 

DEU 

GRC 

GBR 

FRA 

FRA 

FIN 

ITA 

LVA 

NLD 

CHE 

RUS 

AUT 

ESP 

DEU 

LVA 

DEU 

DEU 

ZAF 

GRC 

DEU 

DEU 

AUT 

JPN 

FRA 

GBR 

HUN 

GBR 

LVA 

Chassis 

BirelART 

Sodikart 

DR 

Kosmic 

Tonykart 

FA Kart 

Tonykart 

Flandria Kart 

FA Kart 

Birelart 

Sodikart 

Tonykart 

CRG 

Sodikart 

Formula K 

Kosmic 

CRG 

Tonykart 

Tonykart 

Praga 

Flandria Kart 

CRG 

Praga 

Formula K 

Tonykart 

Tonykart 

Birelart 

Ricciardo Kart 

TBA 

Birel Art 

Tonykart 

Ricciardo Kart 

CRG 

Flandria Kart 

Race Team 

BirelART/KMS 

Sodikart 

VPDR 

Spirit Racing 

VRT 

Dan Holland Racing 

RS Competition 

Team Flandria Kart 

Dan Holland Racing 

Sologne Sport Tech 

Sodikart 

VRT 

CRG S.P.A. 

RB Sports 

Brand Racing 

Spirit Racing 

CRG S.P.A. 

Strawberry Racing 

MDC Racing 

Rotax Praga Racing Team 

Team Flandria Kart 

CRG S.P.A. 

Mtec Praga Racing 

Brand Racing 

Prt Motorsport 

Ratisbona Motorsport 

JLC Racing Team 

Speedworld 

Uniq Racing Team 

Sologne Sport Tech 

Screenvyn 

Ricciardo/KMS 

DG Racing 

Flandria Kart 

Laps 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

Total Tm 

13:13.390 

13:13.486 

13:14.470 

13:14.699 

13:14.973 

13:15.087 

13:16.819 

13:17.972 

13:18.556 

13:19.351 

13:19.751 

13:21.240 

13:23.585 

13:27.415 

13:27.524 

13:27.893 

13:28.446 

13:30.329 

13:30.812 

13:31.149 

13:36.371 

13:36.457 

13:36.545 

13:36.611 

13:36.870 

13:37.053 

13:37.242 

13:37.707 

13:37.827 

13:38.137 

13:39.765 

13:43.981 

1.755 

2.822 

Diff 

0.096 

1.080 

1.309 

1.583 

1.697 

3.429 

4.582 

5.166 

5.961 

6.361 

7.850 

10.195 

14.025 

14.134 

14.503 

15.056 

16.939 

17.422 

17.759 

22.981 

23.067 

23.155 

23.221 

23.480 

23.663 

23.852 

24.317 

24.437 

24.747 

26.375 

30.591 

13 Laps 

13 Laps 

Best Tm 

1:00.643 

1:00.553 

1:00.473 

1:00.515 

1:00.470 

1:00.620 

1:00.727 

1:00.588 

1:00.825 

1:00.656 

1:00.448 

1:00.735 

1:00.525 

1:01.089 

1:00.846 

1:01.120 

1:00.828 

1:00.637 

1:01.083 

1:01.056 

1:01.235 

1:01.218 

1:01.243 

1:01.139 

1:01.262 

1:01.361 

1:01.277 

1:01.514 

1:01.283 

1:01.297 

1:01.513 

1:02.084 

In Lap 

7 

6 

9 

4 

7 

6 

4 

4 

10 

6 

9 

6 

6 

6 

9 

6 

4 

4 

4 

10 

4 

3 

4 

9 

9 

10 

5 

3 

4 

4 

4 

10 

0 

0 

km/h 

87,680 

87,811 

87,927 

87,866 

87,931 

87,714 

87,559 

87,760 

87,418 

87,662 

87,963 

87,548 

87,851 

87,040 

87,388 

86,996 

87,414 

87,689 

87,049 

87,087 

86,833 

86,857 

86,821 

86,969 

86,794 

86,654 

86,773 

86,439 

86,765 

86,745 

86,440 

85,645 

- 

- 

Points 

34 

33 

32 

31 

30 

29 

28 

27 

26 

25 

24 

23 

22 

21 

20 

19 

18 

17 

16 

15 

14 

13 

12 

11 

10 

9 

8 

7 

6 

5 

4 

3 

2 

1 

 

Announcements 
These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters! 
No. 669  warning board / time penalty 5 sec 

Margin of Victory 

0.096 

Ø km/h 

87,124 

Best Lap Tm 

1:00.448 

km/h 

87,963 

Best Lap by 

647 - Arnaud Kozlinski 

Printed: 05.04.2015 13:05:50 

Official Timing www.rgmmc.com Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Motorsport Events 

Rotax Euro Challenge Salbris/France 
Rotax DD2 

Pre-Final 

Race (13 Laps) started at 12:24:02 

Salbris 1,477 Km 

05.04.2015 12:20 

Timekeeping  M. Wagner:                                             Clerk of the course Thomas Lainer:

Steward Horst Seidel:                                                   Chief Scrutineer Paul Klaassen:
posted at:                 h



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

No. 

606 

613 

609 

619 

605 

657 

639 

656 

628 

660 

634 

646 

615 

616 

669 

627 

622 

644 

624 

629 

641 

662 

637 

658 

651 

699 

640 

618 

653 

654 

625 

648 

647 

649 

Name 
Anthony Abbasse 
Ferenc Kancsar 
Kevin Ludi 
Marcel Schirmer 
Filippos Kalesis 
Mats van den Brand 
Henrique Baptista 
Lorenzo van Riet 
Paolo DeConto 
Barrie Pullinger 
Oriol Dalmau 
Alexis Coursault 
Maxi Fleischmann 
Luka Kamali 
Constantin Schoell 
Kawase Tomokazu (M) 
Marc Lupfer 
Dimitris Vasileris 
Haralds Garkaklis 
Igor Mukhin (M) 
Tamsin Germain (M) 
Rasmus Markkanen 
Max Hofer 
Fabienne Lanz 
Steve Bull 
Geza Fodor (M) 
Sascha Pio Haida 
Philipp Seewer 
Henrijs Grube 
Alessio Curto 
Marc Berteaux (M) 
Roope Markkanen 
Arnaud Kozlinski 
Martins Lapins 

Nat. 

FRA 

HUN 

CHE 

DEU 

GRC 

NLD 

PRT 

NLD 

ITA 

GBR 

ESP 

FRA 

DEU 

DEU 

AUT 

JPN 

DEU 

GRC 

LVA 

RUS 

GBR 

FIN 

AUT 

ZAF 

GBR 

HUN 

DEU 

CHE 

LVA 

DEU 

FRA 

FIN 

FRA 

LVA 

Chassis 

Sodikart 

BirelART 

Kosmic 

Tonykart 

Flandria Kart 

DR 

FA Kart 

Formula K 

CRG 

FA Kart 

Tonykart 

Birelart 

Praga 

CRG 

Tonykart 

TBA 

Tonykart 

Tonykart 

Flandria Kart 

CRG 

CRG 

Tonykart 

Ricciardo Kart 

Formula K 

Tonykart 

Ricciardo Kart 

Birelart 

Kosmic 

Sodikart 

Praga 

Birel Art 

Tonykart 

Sodikart 

Flandria Kart 

Race Team 

Sodikart 

BirelART/KMS 

Spirit Racing 

RS Competition 

Team Flandria Kart 

VPDR 

Dan Holland Racing 

Brand Racing 

CRG S.P.A. 

Dan Holland Racing 

MDC Racing 

Sologne Sport Tech 

Rotax Praga Racing Team 

CRG S.P.A. 

Strawberry Racing 

Uniq Racing Team 

Ratisbona Motorsport 

Prt Motorsport 

Flandria Kart 

CRG S.P.A. 

DG Racing 

VRT 

Speedworld 

Brand Racing 

Screenvyn 

Ricciardo/KMS 

JLC Racing Team 

Spirit Racing 

RB Sports 

Mtec Praga Racing 

Sologne Sport Tech 

VRT 

Sodikart 

Team Flandria Kart 

Laps 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

10 

9 

4 

4 

2 

Total Tm 

16:09.292 

16:10.133 

16:10.403 

16:10.700 

16:11.098 

16:11.229 

16:13.445 

16:16.962 

16:18.296 

16:18.484 

16:19.237 

16:19.401 

16:23.777 

16:23.929 

16:24.229 

16:25.874 

16:26.815 

16:28.231 

16:28.618 

16:29.462 

16:29.854 

16:30.216 

16:31.315 

16:36.080 

16:36.271 

16:36.955 

16:40.733 

16:45.626 

17:02.133 

10:24.578 

9:38.037 

4:06.753 

4:07.033 

2:10.612 

Diff 

0.841 

1.111 

1.408 

1.806 

1.937 

4.153 

7.670 

9.004 

9.192 

9.945 

10.109 

14.485 

14.637 

14.937 

16.582 

17.523 

18.939 

19.326 

20.170 

20.562 

20.924 

22.023 

26.788 

26.979 

27.663 

31.441 

36.334 

52.841 

6 Laps 

7 Laps 

12 Laps 

12 Laps 

14 Laps 

Best Tm 

1:00.144 

1:00.127 

1:00.123 

1:00.028 

1:00.127 

1:00.347 

1:00.171 

1:00.077 

1:00.051 

1:00.261 

1:00.252 

1:00.304 

1:00.636 

1:00.517 

1:00.501 

1:00.841 

1:00.548 

1:00.656 

1:00.677 

1:00.678 

1:00.718 

1:00.184 

1:00.859 

1:00.643 

1:01.194 

1:00.997 

1:00.901 

1:00.956 

1:00.904 

1:00.738 

1:03.041 

1:00.308 

59.977 

1:03.318 

In Lap 

7 

6 

6 

3 

8 

3 

6 

6 

3 

7 

7 

3 

6 

6 

4 

12 

8 

7 

8 

12 

5 

3 

5 

6 

7 

8 

5 

4 

7 

5 

5 

3 

3 

2 

km/h 

88,408 

88,433 

88,439 

88,579 

88,433 

88,110 

88,368 

88,506 

88,545 

88,236 

88,249 

88,173 

87,690 

87,863 

87,886 

87,395 

87,818 

87,662 

87,631 

87,630 

87,572 

88,349 

87,369 

87,680 

86,891 

87,172 

87,309 

87,230 

87,305 

87,543 

84,345 

88,167 

88,654 

83,976 

Points 

55 

52 

50 

49 

48 

47 

46 

45 

44 

43 

42 

41 

40 

39 

38 

37 

36 

35 

34 

33 

32 

31 

30 

29 

28 

27 

26 

25 

24 

23 

22 

21 

20 

19 

 

Announcements 
These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters! 
No. 628  warning board / time penalty 5 sec 
No. 640 time penalty 10 sec. / unfair driving 

Margin of Victory 

0.841 

Ø km/h 

87,770 

Best Lap Tm 

59.977 

km/h 

88,654 

Best Lap by 

647 - Arnaud Kozlinski 

Printed: 05.04.2015 16:33:31 

Official Timing www.rgmmc.com Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Motorsport Events 

Rotax Euro Challenge Salbris/France 
Rotax DD2 

Final 

Race (16 Laps) started at 15:21:38 

Salbris 1,477 Km 

05.04.2015 15:15 

Timekeeping  M. Wagner:                                             Clerk of the course Thomas Lainer:

Steward Horst Seidel:                                                   Chief Scrutineer Paul Klaassen:
posted at:                 h




